



# COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India  
Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in, Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F69.V3/REG/1542-25

Date: 22.09.2025

### NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Name of work	:	<b>CONSTRUCTION OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY GATE No-3, DIST- COOCH BEHAR</b>
Estimate	:	<b>INR 85909.00 (As per attached Price Schedule)</b>
Required Documents	:	<b>Valid Trade License, PAN, GST and Relevant works Experience Related Documents</b>
Tender Fee	:	<b>Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only)</b> <b>Name of the A/C: Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University</b> <b>A/C: 32741316141, IFSC: SBIN0000058</b>
Completion Period	:	<b>30 days</b>
Date of Publication of NIQ	:	<b>22.09.2025 at 12:30 PM</b>
Last date & time of submission of seal Bid	:	<b>15.10.2025 up to 05:30 PM</b>
Validity of Bid	:	<b>120 days</b>

The quotation should be submitted in sealed covers, superscribed with the Tender No. and due date, and addressed to **the Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University**. Offers sent by fax or email will not be accepted; only those sent via Speed Post will be considered.

#### Terms & Conditions:

1. Payment shall be released within 90 days of completion of 100% satisfactory work, subject to verification and acceptance by the competent authority.

  
Registrar (Addl. Charge)  
Registrar (Addl. Charge)  
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

#### In communication to:

1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
3. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
4. Guard File.

  
Registrar (Addl. Charge)  
Registrar (Addl. Charge)  
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University



# COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India  
Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in, Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

### PRICE SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY GATE No-3, DIST-COOCH BEHAR.

Item No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	<i>It No-1, P-99</i> <i>M.S. structural works in columns, beams etc. with simple rolled structural members (e.g. joists, angle, channel sections conforming to IS: 226, IS: 808 &amp; SP (6)- 1964 connected to one another with bracket, gussets, cleats as per design, direction of Engineer-in-charge complete including cutting to requisite shape and length, fabrication with necessary bolting, metal arc welding conforming to IS: 816- 1969 &amp; IS: 1995 using electrodes of approved make and brand conforming to IS: 814- 2004, haulage, hoisting and erection all complete. The rate includes the cost of rolled steel section, consumables such as electrodes, gas and hire charge of all tools and plants and labour required for the work including all incidental charges such as electricity charges, labour insurance charges etc. Payment to be made on the basis of calculated weight of structural members only in finished work as per IS specified weight. Payment for gusset, bracket, cleat, rivets, bolts and nuts may be made by adding the actual weight of such items with the weight of finished structural members or 7% of weight for finished structural members weighing not less than 22.5 Kg. / m. or 15 % of weight for finished structural members weighing less than 22.5 Kg. / m. may be increased allow for bracket, cleat, rivet, bolts and nuts etc. and no separate payment being made for these items, as per direction of Engineer In Charge. The rates are considered for a height of erection 8m. / 2nd floor level from the ground. Add 1.5% extra over the rate for each additional floor or 4m. beyond initial 8m. or part thereof. I) For structural members of specified sections weighing less than 22.5 kg/m</i>	0.210	M.T	Rs.88888.70	Rs.18667.00
2	<i>It No-16, P-105</i> <i>M.S. gate of Jail type as per approved design made of strong M.S. frame work, intermediate stiffeners and round / square bars or angles. M.S. sheet (not less than 14 gauge) gussets, cleats etc. including necessary riveting, bolting, welding, locking and hanging arrangements,</i>	1.93	Qtl	Rs.12110.80	Rs.23374.00



# COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India  
Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in, Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

	fitting and fixing complete as per direction of the Engineer-in -charge. In ground floor.				
3	It No-13,P-103 a) M.S.or W.I. Ornamental grill of approved design joints continuously welded with M.S, W.I. Flats and bars of windows, railing etc. fitted and fixed with necessary screws and lugs in ground floor ii) Grill Weight above 10kg/sqm to 16 kg/sqm	3.12	Qtl	Rs.11713.80	Rs.36547.00
4	It No2, P-1 Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m.as directed. The item includes necessary trimming the sides of trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water as required complete. (a) Depth of excavation not exceeding 1,500 mm.	0.648com	%cum	Rs.14217.00	Rs.92.00
5	It No-4,P-24 Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement, if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes.b) River bazree	0.648	cum	Rs.4850.30	Rs.3143.00
6	It No-1(a),P-200 a) Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oilbound primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc.	32.34	sqm	Rs.34.60	Rs.1119.00
7	It No-2,P-200 A) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary : b) On steel or metal surface with super gloss ii) Two coats	32.34	sqm	Rs.91.80	Rs.2967.00
				Total	Rs.85909.00

**Rupees Eighty five thousand nine hundred nine only**

**I am agreed to execute the work.....( in word)% Above / Less or At Per than the price schedule of work.**

**Signature of Contractor**

  
**Registrar (Addl. Charge)**  
Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University